

May 19, 2021

Clint Beck Pete Lien & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 440 Rapid City, SD 57702

RE: Rifle Quarry - File No. M-1985-038, Surety Release Request Application (SL-2)

Dear Mr. Beck:

On May 19, 2021, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety received your Surety Release Request application for the Rifle Quarry 112c Construction Materials Reclamation Permit, which is located in Garfield County. All comment and review periods began on May 19, 2021, and a decision date has been set for July 19, 2021. The Division will conduct an inspection of the site within sixty days of the filing date of the application (May 19, 2021).

If you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at 303-866-3567 x 8183, or by email at Amy.yeldell@state.co.us.

Sincerely,

Amy Geldell

Amy C. Yeldell Environmental Protection Specialist

cc: Clint Beck





NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Surety Release Request Application

- DATE: May 19, 2021
- TO: Garfield County Commissioners County Commissioner 109 8th Street, Suite 200 Glenwood Springs, CO 81601-3355

FROM: Amy C. Yeldell

RE: Rifle Quarry - File No. M-1985-038, Pete Lien & Sons, Inc. Surety Release Request Application (SL-2)

Please be advised that on May 19, 2021, Pete Lien & Sons, Inc., whose address and telephone number are P.O. Box 440, Rapid City, SD 57709; (605) 342-7224, filed an application for a/an Surety Release Request (SL-2) to M1985038, Rifle Quarry, which is located approximately 0 miles of Rifle, Section 15, Township 4S, Range 92W, 06th Principle Meridian, in Garfield County.

Full / Final Release Request

The application decision is scheduled for July 19, 2021. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Amy C. Yeldell at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8183.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.





NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Surety Release Request Application

- DATE: May 19, 2021
- TO: Garfield County Planning Department Planning Director 108 8th Street, Suite 201 Glenwood Springs, CO 81601-3355

FROM: Amy C. Yeldell

RE: Rifle Quarry - File No. M-1985-038, Pete Lien & Sons, Inc. Surety Release Request Application (SL-2)

Please be advised that on May 19, 2021, Pete Lien & Sons, Inc., whose address and telephone number are P.O. Box 440, Rapid City, SD 57709; (605) 342-7224, filed an application for a/an Surety Release Request (SL-2) to M1985038, Rifle Quarry, which is located approximately 0 miles of Rifle, Section 15, Township 4S, Range 92W, 06th Principle Meridian, in Garfield County.

Full / Final Release Request

The application decision is scheduled for July 19, 2021. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Amy C. Yeldell at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8183.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.





NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Surety Release Request Application

- DATE: May 19, 2021
- TO: Sharie Prow Board of Supervisors - Soil Conservation Dist Bookcliffe Conservation District 258 Center Dr. Glenwood Springs, CO 81601-2539

FROM: Amy C. Yeldell

RE: Rifle Quarry - File No. M-1985-038, Pete Lien & Sons, Inc. Surety Release Request Application (SL-2)

Please be advised that on May 19, 2021, Pete Lien & Sons, Inc., whose address and telephone number are P.O. Box 440, Rapid City, SD 57709; (605) 342-7224, filed an application for a/an Surety Release Request (SL-2) to M1985038, Rifle Quarry, which is located approximately 0 miles of Rifle, Section 15, Township 4S, Range 92W, 06th Principle Meridian, in Garfield County.

Full / Final Release Request

The application decision is scheduled for July 19, 2021. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Amy C. Yeldell at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8183.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.





NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Surety Release Request Application

DATE: May 19, 2021

TO:

BLM-River Valley Fleld Office 2300 River Frontage Road Silt, CO 81652

FROM: Amy C. Yeldell

RE: Rifle Quarry - File No. M-1985-038, Pete Lien & Sons, Inc. Surety Release Request Application (SL-2)

Please be advised that on May 19, 2021, Pete Lien & Sons, Inc., whose address and telephone number are P.O. Box 440, Rapid City, SD 57709; (605) 342-7224, filed an application for a/an Surety Release Request (SL-2) to M1985038, Rifle Quarry, which is located approximately 0 miles of Rifle, Section 15, Township 4S, Range 92W, 06th Principle Meridian, in Garfield County.

Full / Final Release Request

The application decision is scheduled for July 19, 2021. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Amy C. Yeldell at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8183.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.

